

Shiv Kumar Vs. Ashok Kumar

Ex. Pet. No.16 of 2022

28.10.2022 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Issue notice to the judgment debtor, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a week. List thereafter.

October 28, 2022
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge