

**Shiv Kumar Vs. Ashok Kumar**

**Ex.Pet. No. 16 of 2022**

**22.05.2023 Present:** Mr. Prem P.Chauhan, Advocate, for the D.H.  
Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the J.D.

Taking note of the opportunities availed by the Judgment Debtor reflected in the B part of the file, final opportunity of three weeks' is granted to the Judgment Debtor to file objections.

At his request, list the matter on **27.06.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

May 22, 2023  
(*R.Atal*)