

Shiv Kumar Vs. Ashok Kumar

Ex. Pet. No. 16/2022

27.06.2023 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the D.H.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the J.D.

Despite final opportunity granted to the judgment debtor to file objections, the same have not been filed. Learned counsel appearing for the judgment debtor seeks one more opportunity to file the objections.

At the persuasive request made by learned counsel for the judgment debtor, one more opportunity of two weeks is granted to file objections. This shall be subject to the cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with the H.P. State Legal Services Authority.

As prayed for, list on **13.07.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

27th June, 2023_(Rohit)