

**Shiv Kumar Vs. Ashok Kumar**

**Ex. Pet. No.16 of 2022**

**13.07.2023 Present:** Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the D.H.  
Mr. R. L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the J.D.

Time to comply with the order dated 27.06.2023 is  
extended by two weeks from today.

List the matter on **07.08.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

July 13, 2023  
*(R.Atal)*