

**Shiv Kumar Vs. Ashok Kumar**

**Ex. Pet. No.16 of 2022**

07.08.2023 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the judgment debtor.

Learned counsel for the judgment debtor submits that cost of Rs.500/- stands deposited with the H.P. State Legal Services Authority. The copy of the receipt be furnished to the Registry. Reply to the objections, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

List on **25.08.2023**.

August 07, 2023  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge