

Shiv Kumar Vs. Ashok Kumar

Ex.Pet No.16 of 2022

25.08.2023 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R. L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Rejoinder to the reply, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks.

List for completion of pleadings on **09.10.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 25, 2023
(*R.Atal*)