

Shiv Kumar Vs. Ashok Kumar

Ex. Pet. No. 16 of 2022

30.10.2023 **Present:** Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for respondent.

More time sought to file rejoinder. Be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **11.12.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

30th October, 2023
(sushma)