

**Shiv Kumar vs. Ashok Kumar**

**Execution Petition No.16/2022**

**11.12.2023 Present:** Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.  
List before appropriate Bench, on 15<sup>th</sup> December,  
2023.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**11<sup>th</sup> December, 2023  
(CS)**