

Shiv Kumar Versus Ashok Kumar

Execution Petition No.16 of 2022

15.12.2023 Present: Ms. Tara Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary and Mr. H.R. Sidhu, Advocates, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed for, list after three weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 15, 2023
(Bhardwaj)