

**Shiv Kumar vs. Ashok Kumar
Ex. Petition No.16 of 2022**

27.03.2024 Present: Ms. Tara Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 27, 2024
(*Vinod*)