

Shiv Kumar vs. Ashok Kumar

Execution Petition No.16 of 2022

17.06.2024 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate (through Video Conferencing), for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard for some time. On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on **16.07.2024**. In the interregnum, it is ordered that Bank accounts of the Judgment Debtor, i.e. Account No.00000034395173038, in the State Bank of India, Branch Kullu, H.P. in the name of Ashoka Filling Station with sole proprietorship of JD and Account No.2666669300003207, in Punjab National Bank, Branch Tahliwala, Distt. Una, H.P., are hereby ordered to be attached and freezed and no transaction of withdrawal shall be undertaken from the said Bank accounts without the leave of the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 17 2024
(Rishi)