

**Sh. Shiv Kumar Vs. Sh. Ashok Kumar.
Exe. Pt. No. 16 of 2022**

16.07.2024 Present: Mr. Prem Parkash Chauhan, Advocate (through V.C.), for the petitioner.

Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

In continuation of the order passed on 17.06.2024, it is further ordered that properties of the judgment-debtor, details whereof are given in Para No.10 of the execution petition, are hereby ordered to be attached for the purpose of sale thereof, so that the Award amount with up-to-date interest can be recovered. The matter is ordered to be listed before Assistant Registrar (Judicial), so that necessary steps can be taken by the execution petitioner, by depositing the requisite fee etc., for the auction of the attached property.

Now, list after four weeks

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 16, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)