

Sh. Shiv Kumar vs. Sh. Ashok Kumar

Execution Petition No.16 of 2022

06.08.2024 Present: Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the applicant in OMP No.629 of 2024.

OMP No.629 of 2024

As prayed for, reply be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 06, 2024
(Rishi)