

Shiv Kumar v. Ashok Kumar
Ex. Petition No.16 of 2022

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the applicant in OMP No.629 of 2024.

On the request of Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, list on 04.12.2024, to enable him to demonstrate as to how the application filed under Order 1 Rule 10 of the CPC is maintainable. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner may also file reply.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 20, 2024
(*Vinod*)