

**Sh. Shiv Kumar Vs. Sh. Ashok Kumar.
Exe. Pt. No. 16 of 2022**

04.12.2024 Present: Mr. Prem Parkash Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the applicant, in OMP No. 629 of 2024.

OMP No. 629 of 2024

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is permitted to withdraw the application. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Exe. Pt. No. 16 of 2022

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 04, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)