

Sh. Shiv Kumar Vs. Sh. Ashok Kumar

Execution Petition No.16 of 2022

04.01.2025 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the applicant, in OMP No.5 of 2025.

OMP No.5 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of non-applicant. As prayed for, reply be filed within six weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 04, 2025
(Rishi)