

Sh. Shiv Kumar Vs. Sh. Ashok Kumar
Execution Petition No. 16 of 2022

23.06.2025 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for applicant in OMP No.5 of 2025.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, learned counsel, informs the Court that the process stands initiated for the auction of the property, but as of now it has not been auctioned. He submits that the matter be taken up after six weeks. Ordered accordingly.

List after six weeks, as prayed. In the meanwhile, in case the the property is put to auction, then the bid amount be deposited Bank in terms of the previous order.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 23, 2025
(Rishi)