

**Shiv Kumar Vs. Sh. Ashok Kumar.  
Exe. Pt. No. 16 of 2022**

**12.08.2025** Present: Ms. Tara Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.  
Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the applicant, in OMP No. 5 of 2025.

Learned counsel for the Bank, prays for adjournment as he submits that despite publication of auction notices, no bidder has yet come.

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

August 12, 2025  
*(Shivank Thakur)*