

**Shiv Kumar Vs. Sh. Ashok Kumar.
Exe. Pt. No. 16 of 2022.**

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate (through V.C.), with M/s Tara Devi and Urvashi Rajta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the applicant, in OMP No. 5 of 2025.

On the request of Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, learned counsel, list on **19.11.2025**, as he informs the Court that no bidder has yet come forth to bid for the property.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 26, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)