

Shiv Kumar Vs. Sh. Ashok Kumar

Execution Petition No.16 of 2022

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the applicant,
in OMP No.5 of 2025

On the request of Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, learned Counsel, indulgence is shown and if needful is not done by the Bank concerned, then appropriate orders shall be passed by the Court.

As prayed for, list on **16.12.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 19, 2025
(Rishi)