

Shiv Kumar vs Sh. Ashok Kumar

**Exe. Pet. No. 16 of 2022**

16.12.2025 Present: M/s Tara Devi and Urvashi, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary, Advocate for the respondent.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate for the applicant, in OMP No. 5 of 2025.

List on 18.12.2025. Sh. Rajesh Rana, Field Kanungo and Ms. Pooja Sood, Patwari of Patwar Circle Kandbari, Tehsil Palampur, shall remain present in person in the Court to explain as to why they are creating hindrance in the way of the Bank, as stands spelled out by the Bank in the communication which stands address to Tehsildar, Palampur.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 16, 2025  
(narender)