

Shiv Kumar v. Ashok Kumar
Ex. Petition No.16 of 2022

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the applicant in OMP No.5 of 2025.

Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, submits that the Bank has prepared the report by the Revenue Authorities and sometime be granted to place the same on record. Let needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 30, 2025
(*Vinod*)